## **Product Safety Recall**



## **Electrical Safety Recall**

Kubota Australia Pty Ltd Kubota Generators - various models Kubota Generators - Models:

- DA5500E, DW160E
- GL6000, GL9000
- J108, J112, J130
- KJ-T130DX, KJ-T80VX, KJ-T230FX
- RKA150E

## Identification:

Sold at authorised Kubota dealers from 22 September 2005 – 28 November 2022.

Why the product is recalled: The generators are not fitted with overcurrent protection that acts in all live conductors and all socket outlets do not have individual switching of all live conductors.

Hazard: Risk of electric shock causing serious injury or death.

**Action required:** Stop using the generator. Contact the Authorised Kubota Dealer where you purchased your equipment to arrange for inspection and maintenance.

• You may also go to <u>https://kubota.com.au/dealers</u> and search by postcode and selecting "Generators" as the Product Range and search for your closest dealer.

• You can also visit the Kubota Generator campaign web site at <a href="https://kubota.com.au/service/safety-recalls">https://kubota.com.au/service/safety-recalls</a> where you can search your serial number and model.

## For further information

For more information contact Kubota on 1300 582 582.

See productsafety.gov.au for

Australian product recall information